

\202

W.P(C)No. 344 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 In
Writ Petition(Civil) No.344/2000

DEFENCE ENCLAVE RESIDENTS SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For vacating order dated 31.03.2003 and office report)

Date : 11/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call it along with the main matter.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master